A G E N D A Perquimans County Board of Commissioners REGULAR WORK SESSION Meeting Room – Perquimans County Library July 20, 2020 7:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Prayer & Pledge
- III. Work Session
 - A. Discussion on Confederate Monument
 - В.
 - C.
 - D.
 - Ε.
- IV. Adjournment

Please note the change in location of the meeting. It will be held in the Meeting Room located in the Perquimans County Library, 512 S. Church Street, Hertford, NC 27944.

Please note the change in location of the meeting. It will be held in the Meeting Room located in the Perquimans County Library, 512 S. Church Street, Hertford, NC 27944.

COUNTY MANAGER NOTES Perquimans County Board of Commissioners REGULAR WORK SESSION Meeting Room – Perquimans County Library July 20, 2020 7:00 p.m.

III.A. The Board will discuss the Confederate Monument located on the Courthouse lawn.